

03-19-2002

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Curtis L. Krause James K. Wolfenberger 3 - 7-02	Name: Texaco Inc.
Paul F. Martin	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 2613 Camino Ramon
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: San Ramon State: CA zip: 94583-42
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Dates: February 6, 14 and 21, 2002, respectively	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 10/006,963	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
in any decomposition to be made to be a second to the seco	
A Potent Application Social No. (c): 10/006-062	R Patent No (s):
A. Patent Application Serial No.(s): 10/006,963	B. Patent No.(s):
A. Patent Application Serial No.(s): 10/006,963 DE HINARZI1 00000096 10006963	B. Patent No.(s):
DE HMARZII 00000096 10006963	B. Patent No.(s): ers attached? Yes No
DE HIMARZII 00000096 10006963 1 40.00 D Additional number 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
DE HMARZI1 00000096 10006963 1 40.00 0 Additional number	ers attached? Yes No
DE HIMARZII 00000096 10006963 1 40.00 D Additional number 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
DE HWARZI1 00000096 10006963 1 40.00 D Additional number 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{100}\$
Additional number of Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CARTER J. WHITE, PH.D.	ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{1000}\$ Enclosed
Additional number of Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CARTER J. WHITE, PH.D. HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE LLP P.O. Box 4433	ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional number of Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CARTER J. WHITE, PH.D. HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\infty}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted 8. Deposit account number: 01-2508/12801.0083.NPUS02/WHC
Additional number of Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CARTER J. WHITE, PH.D. HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE LLP P.O. Box 4433	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\infty}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted 8. Deposit account number: 01-2508/12801.0083.NPUS02/WHC
Additional number of Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CARTER J. WHITE, PH.D. HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE LLP P.O. Box 4433 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77210	ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)————————————————————————————————————
Additional number of Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CARTER J. WHITE, PH.D. HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE LLP P.O. Box 4433 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77210	ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{ Enclosed}}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted 8. Deposit account number: 01-2508/12801.0083.NPUS02/WHC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Additional number of Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CARTER J. WHITE, PH.D. HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE LLP P.O. Box 4433 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77210	ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{ Enclosed}}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted 8. Deposit account number: 01-2508/12801.0083.NPUS02/WHC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account see this space.)
Additional number of Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CARTER J. WHITE, PH.D. HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE LLP P.O. Box 4433 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77210 DO NOT US	ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{ Enclosed}}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted 8. Deposit account number: 01-2508/12801.0083.NPUS02/WHC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account see this space.)
Additional number of Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CARTER J. WHITE, PH.D. HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE LLP P.O. Box 4433 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77210 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and states.	ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)————————————————————————————————————

CERTIF	·IC/	41E	QF	MA	ILING
	37	C.F	R 1	8	

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231, on the date below:

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to each of us of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

We, Curtis L. Krause	of15802 Lakecliffe Dr., Houston
in the County of Harris	and State of Texas
We, James K Wolfenberger	of 4936 Palm Dr., La Canada
in the County of Los Angeles	and State of California
We, Paul F. Martin	of 239 Bogert Ave., Toronto
in the County of	and State of Ontario, Canada
We,	of
in the County of	and State of
hereby sell and assign to TEXACO INC., a corporation of	of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2613
	S.A.,, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and
interest in and to my invention relating to	
COMPACT FUEL PROCESSOR FOR PRODUCING	A HYDROGE N RICH GAS (Ref. No.: 00,041DV2)
in and for the territory of the United States of America, a	nd we hereby assign to TEXACO INC. the application for
United States patent therefor executed on even date here	with, and all United States patents granted therefor and all
divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, a	nd I hereby sell and assign to TEXACO DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delawar	e, having a place of business at 2613 Camino Ramon, San
Ramon, California 94583-4289, U.S.A.,, its successors and	d assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said
invention in and for all countries foreign to the United Sta	ates of America, and we hereby covenant that we have full
	ul papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue
	apers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths
	CO INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, and said
	cessors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper
protection for said invention in all countries throughout the	
// // **	*** <i>1\begin{align*}</i>
First Named Inventor's Signature:	Date: 96/02
Printed Name as signed)	
Curtis L First Name Middle Name	Krause Last Name
	Edst Name
State of TEXAS	
County of HARRIS SS.	
On this 6th day of February	2002, before me personally appeared
	and known to me to be the individual who executed the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he execute	The same.
NOTAL GBLIC Stars of Garas	Notary Public
Siere P and	riolary rubite

rinted Name as sign		
	ed)	
James	K	Wolfenberger
First Name	Middle Name	Wolfenberger ne Last Name
State of)
County of		ss.
On this	day of	2002, before me personally appeare
	to not, and acknowledged that	me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the
foregoing instrume	in, and acknowledged that	it he executed the same.
		Notary Public

ird Named Invento	or's Signature:	Date:
rinted Name as signo	ed)	
Paul	F Middle Name	Martin
First Name	Middle Name	e Last Name
State of		}
County of		ss.
		ss. 2002, before me personally appeared
On this	day of to r	2002, before me personally appeared me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the
On this	day of	2002, before me personally appeared me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the
On this	day of to r	2002, before me personally appeared me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the the executed the same.
On this	day of to note to note to note that	2002, before me personally appeared me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the the executed the same. Notary Public *****
On this foregoing instrument	day of to r nt, and acknowledged that tor's Signature:	2002, before me personally appeared me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the the executed the same. Notary Public *****
On this	day of to r nt, and acknowledged that tor's Signature:	2002, before me personally appeared me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the the executed the same. Notary Public *****
On this foregoing instrument	day of to r nt, and acknowledged that tor's Signature:	
On this foregoing instrument urth Named Inventing inted Name as signed.	day of to r. nt, and acknowledged that tor's Signature: ed) Middle Name	
On this foregoing instrument urth Named Inventing inted Name as signed.	day of to r. nt, and acknowledged that tor's Signature: ed) Middle Name	
On this foregoing instrument urth Named Inventing inted Name as signed.	day of to not not, and acknowledged that tor's Signature:	2002, before me personally appeared me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the at he executed the same. Notary Public ***** Date:

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to each of us of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

We, Curtis L. Krause	of 15802 Lakecliffe Dr., Houston
in the County of Harris	and State of Texas
We, James K Wolfenberger	of 4936 Palm Dr., La Canada
in the County of Los Angeles	and State of California
We, Paul F. Martin	of 239 Bogert Ave., Toronto
in the County of	and State of Ontario, Canada
We,	of
in the County of	and State of
hereby sell and assign to TEXACO INC., a corporation	of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2613
Camino Ramon, San Ramon, California 94583-4289, U	.S.A.,, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and
interest in and to my invention relating to	
COMPACT FUEL PROCESSOR FOR PRODUCING	GA HYDROGE N RICH GAS (Ref. No.: 00,041DV2)
in and for the territory of the United States of America,	and we hereby assign to TEXACO INC. the application for
United States patent therefor executed on even date here	ewith, and all United States patents granted therefor and all
divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, a	and I hereby sell and assign to TEXACO DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delawa	re, having a place of business at 2613 Camino Ramon, San
Ramon, California 94583-4289, U.S.A.,, its successors an	d assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said
invention in and for all countries foreign to the United S	tates of America, and we hereby covenant that we have full
right so to do, and we agree that we will sign all law	ful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue
applications, authorizations, assignments, and application	papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths
and generally do everything possible to aid said TEXA	ACO INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, and said
TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its suc	ecessors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper
protection for said invention in all countries throughout the	e world.
**	***
First Named Inventor's Signature:	Date:
(Printed Name as signed)	
Curtis L	Krause
First Name Middle Name	Last Name
State of	
State of } ss.	
	2002 hafara wa maraanalla amaanad
On this day of Curtis L Krause to me known	and known to me to be the individual who executed the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he execut	
	Notary Public

cond Named Invento	r's Signature:	Date:	
rinted Name as signed,)		
James	K	Wolfenberger	
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	
State of)		
County of	} ss.		
On thisd	lay of	2002, before me personall	y appeared
		on and known to me to be the individual who ex	ecuted the
foregoing instrument,	, and acknowledged that he exec	tuted the same.	
nird Named Inventor	es Signature: 1 au	Notary Public ***** Date: Fe	6.14/0
rinted Name as signed)	·, ·	•
Paul	F	Martin	
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	
On this /// defaul mark foregoing instrument,	lay of to me know and acknowledged that he executed	2002, before me personally and known to me to be the individual who excuted the same.	y appeared ecuted the
		Notary Public	

urth Named Inventor	r's Signature:	Date:	
rinted Name as signed)		
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	
State of	}		
County of	} ss.		
On this d	ay of	, before me personally	
		n and known to me to be the individual who ex	ecuted the
foregoing instrument,	and acknowledged that he exec	uted the same.	
	· ·		
		Notary Public	

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to each of us of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

We, Curtis L. Krause	of 15802 Lakecliffe Dr., Houston
in the County of Harris	and State of Texas
We, James K Wolfenberger	of 4936 Palm Dr., La Canada
in the County of Los Angeles	and State of California
We, Paul F. Martin	of 239 Bogert Ave., Toronto
in the County of	and State of Ontario, Canada
We,	of
in the County of	and State of
hereby sell and assign to TEXACO INC., a con	rporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2613
Camino Ramon, San Ramon, California 94583	-4289, U.S.A.,, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and
interest in and to my invention relating to	
COMPACT FUEL PROCESSOR FOR PR	RODUCING A HYDROGE N RICH GAS (Ref. No.: 00,041DV2)
in and for the territory of the United States of A	America, and we hereby assign to TEXACO INC. the application for
United States patent therefor executed on even	date herewith, and all United States patents granted therefor and all
divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions	thereof, and I hereby sell and assign to TEXACO DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of	of Delaware, having a place of business at 2613 Camino Ramon, San
Ramon, California 94583-4289, U.S.A.,, its succ	essors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said
invention in and for all countries foreign to the	United States of America, and we hereby covenant that we have full
right so to do, and we agree that we will sig	n all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue
applications, authorizations, assignments, and ap	plication papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths
	id TEXACO INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, and said
	N, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper
protection for said invention in all countries thro	
•	****
First Named Inventor's Signature:	Date:
(Printed Name as signed)	
Curtis L	Krause
First Name Middle Name	Last Name
State of	
State of County of	SS.
	2002 hafara ma parsanally appeared
On this day of Curtis L Krause to n	2002, before me personally appeared ne known and known to me to be the individual who executed the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that	
	Notary Public

econd Named Invento	or's Signature:	K. W. Date: 2/21/	02
rinted Name as signed		_	
James	K	Wolfenberger	
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	
State of Californ County of Loo	, 		
Ken juotfant	day of February Name to me know t, and acknowledged that he exe	2002, before me personally app vn and known to me to be the individual who execute	
CAR NOT	LA BAGDASARYAN Comm. # 1250907 IARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Los Angeles County Domm. Expires Jan. 22, 2004	Carla Bagdabar Notary Public	yar
ird vanted inventor		Date:	
rinted Name as signed	()		
Paul	F	Martin	
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	
State of)		
County of	} ss.		
On this	day of	2002, before me personally appe	eared
foregoing instrument	to me know, and acknowledged that he exec	n and known to me to be the individual who executed the same.	d the
		Notary Public	
urth Named Invento	r's Signature:	***** Date:	
inted Name as signed	-		
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	
State of)		
County of	} ss.		
On this	lay of	, before me personally appe	eared
		n and known to me to be the individual who executed	d the
foregoing instrument	, and acknowledged that he exec	uted the same.	
		Notary Public	

H: 469744(@2GG01! DOC)

RECORDED: 03/07/2002